

SB0501/583122/1

BY: Senator McKay (To be offered in the Judicial Proceedings Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 501 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Secretary of State Police" and substitute "<u>Office of the Attorney General</u>"; in the same line, after "publish" insert "<u>in print</u>"; in line 4, after "Secretary" insert "<u>of State Police</u>"; in the same line, after the second "to" insert "<u>certain permit holders and</u>"; and in line 5, after "public" insert "<u>in a certain manner</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike "(1)"; in line 17, strike the comma and substitute ":

<u>(1)</u>";

in the same line, strike "SECRETARY" and substitute "OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL"; in the same line, after "PUBLISH" insert "IN PRINT"; in line 18, after "STATE" insert "AND FEDERAL"; in the same line, after "LAWS" insert "AND CASE LAW"; in line 19, after "STATE" insert "IN A USER-FRIENDLY, NONTECHNICAL FORMAT THAT IS SUITABLE FOR USE BY INDIVIDUALS AUTHORIZED TO TEACH THE TRAINING COURSES REQUIRED UNDER THIS TITLE"; in the same line, strike the period and substitute ": AND"; in line 20, strike "THE" and substitute "THE"; in line 21, after "TO" insert ":

(I) ALL ACTIVE PERMIT HOLDERS BY E-MAIL; AND

<u>(II)</u>";

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

 $\begin{array}{c} 08 \; {\rm FEB} \; 24 \\ 09{:}05{:}15 \end{array}$

SB0501/583122/01 Amendments to SB 501 Page 2 of 2

and in line 21, after "PUBLIC" insert "<u>BY POSTING A HYPERLINK ON THE WEBSITE</u> FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE".

McKay